The subject property is used for offices and storage of landscaping materials.    

The subject property is used for wholesale purposes only; no customers come onto the property.   

BUILDINGS AND BUILDING CODES 
The property presently consists of one (1) one thousand thirty (1,030) square foot steel building.  An 
approximately fifty-three (53) square foot metal shed is located northeast of the steel building.  A metal storage 
bin is located to the southeast of the steel building.  An approximately one hundred twenty (120) square foot

[...]

frame shed is also located southeast of the steel building.  A new shed is shown on the site plan; the new shed 
will be approximately eight feet (8’) tall.  Any new structures would require applicable building permits.   

The property also has one (1) two hundred fifty-two (252) square foot concrete storage area, one (1) two 

hundred sixteen (216) square foot concrete storage area, one (1) seven hundred fourteen (714) square foot 
concrete storage area, and one (1) five hundred forty-four (544) square foot wood storage bay.  The height of 
the storage areas is twelve feet (12’). 

One (1) diesel tank is located on the property. 

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 
The property is served by well.  There is no septic on the premises.   

STORMWATER 
The property drains to the southeast.

[...]

A pulverized black dirt pile will be located on the northern portion of the property.  

A stormwater management permit will be required.  The stormwater information is included in Attachment 3.   

ACCESS 
The property has two accesses off of Route 34.   

PARKING AND INTERNAL TRAFFIC CIRCULATION 
One (1) two thousand five hundred (2,500) square foot gravel parking area is located west of the steel building 
and one (1) five thousand (5,000) square foot parking lot is located north of the steel building.  There are twelve 
(12) parking spaces in the gravel parking area west of the steel building with an additional twelve (12) parking